9	07-12-2002	L.
FORM PTO-1595		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Docket Number: 106448.00070 .		
To the Ass't Commissioner for Pate	102152710	its or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(icc):	2. Name and A	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Stefan Eriksson	Name: Tel	lefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
Arne Berglund JUL 0 3 2000		
David Bladsjo	Address: SE	2-126 25
City Town and the City	City: St	ockholm
* PADEMARKU	Country: S	weden
	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment Merge	er	
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name	
Other		
Execution Date: May 13, 2002 (Stefan Eri		May 13, 2002 (David Bladsjo)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s).	
This document is being filed together wit Execution date of the application: Title:	ch a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
S.N. 10/134,017 Additional number attachedY		nal numbers attached?YesXNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Number of ap	oplications and patents involved:(1)
Scott B. Stahl		
Jackson Walker L.L.P.		
2435 North Central Expressway Suite 600		
Richardson, Texas 75080	,	
	7. Amount of fe	ee enclosed: \$40.00
	8. Deposit Acco	ount No:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	e foregoing information is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Date:, 2002 Total Number of	Scott B. Stahl Reg. N of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachm	No. 33,795 ents and Document: 5

07/11/2002 DBYRNE 00000055 10134017 01 FC:581 40.

Docket No. 106448-00070

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, STEFAN ERIKSSON, ARNE BERGLUND and DAVID

BLADSJO, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

FLEXIBLE LAYER ONE FOR RADIO INTERFACE TO PLMN

for which I/we have filed a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent,

the said non-provisional application having been assigned the serial number and filing

date shown below, and for which United States Provisional Application Number

60/287,401 was filed on May 1, 2001;

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), having its principal

place of business at SE-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the

invention, and in and to the said applications and any Letters Patent that may issue

thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention

and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all

divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions

thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar

ASSIGNMENT – PAGE 1

PATENT

REEL: 013068 FRAME: 0303

as my/our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my/our entire right, title and

interest.

I/We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention

disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications

and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its

own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish

cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said

invention in appropriate registries; and

I/We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith

necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives.

I/We hereby further agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting any

improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-

part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do

everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for

said invention in all countries.

I/We further authorize and direct my/our attorneys to insert below* the serial

number and filing date of said non-provisional application now identified as Case Docket

ASSIGNMENT – PAGE 2

PATENT REEL: 013068 FRAME: 0304

United States Patent	Office.			
*Serial Num	ber: 10/134,017	*Filing Date	e: April 26, 2002	
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my h	and and seal on the	date
shown: Signed: Inventor's Name:			Date: x 2002 -	<u>a5</u> -13
radicss.	SE-117 37 Stockholm Sweden			
Witness (1) Jelus	Signature Date	_ Witness (2)	Signature	2002-05-13 Date
Name and JOHAN JCHAN SE-171 SWEDE	AXNAS ENBERGS VAG 15 62 SOLNA	Na Tor SJ SE	me and Address: BIAS TYNNERFELD IOVAGEN 2 -16955 SOLNA JEDEN	
	*	* * * *		
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my h	and and seal on the o	late
shown: Signed:	- 	erici C	Date: x 2002-0	5-15
	Arne Berglund Lövstavägen 44 NB SE-194 42 Upplands Väs Sweden	A STATE OF THE STA	• • •	
Witness (1)	Signature Date	:-15 Witness (2)	Name Waley Signature	2002-05-15 Date
1673	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ <u>M</u> 	me and Address: Lagrans Wilery Le Almquist vag YA 2 53 Stockwolm Sweden	5+,
ASSIGNMENT – P.	AGE 3			

No. 106448-00070, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the

PATENT REEL: 013068 FRAME: 0305 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date

Signed:	xDuel 3			Date:	x 2002 -0	05713	
Inventor's Name:	David Bladsjo						
Address:	S:t Paulsgatan 18						
	SE-118 46 Stockh	nolm					
	Sweden						
Witness (1) Luz	Anni		Witness (2)	ES12		ld-	_
	Signature	Date			Signature	Date	
Name and	Address:			Name and A	ddress: TYNDER	PEUST	

3139827v1

shown:

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 4

RECORDED: 07/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 013068 FRAME: 0306